
National Power Corporation
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 

(SMALL VALUE PROCUREMENT > 53.9)

17 June 2022

Sir/Madam:

Please provide us with your best quotation for the items as specified in the Terms of 
Reference (TOR) for PR Nos. HO-FFW22.016. Hq-BBW22-007. HO-DRW22-006 and 
HO-MWA22-004 Ref. No. ' APgpgSS' and submit the same in a
sealed envelope to be dropped in the designated drop box at the Bids and Contracts Services 
Division (BCSD), Ground Floor Diliman, Quezon City on or before 9:30 AM of 28 June 2022.

The following documents must be submitted together with your quotation:
1. PhilGEPS Registration, whichever is applicable:
For Platinum Members:
2. Valid and Updated Certificate of PhilGEPS Registration (This should include the 

attached “Annex A”). In case the Mayor’s Permit in the said Annex “A" is expired, a 
valld/updated Mayor's Permit must also be submitted.

For Red or Blue Members:
a. Valid Mayor’s Permit showing the expiry date
b. PhilGEPS Registration Number;

3. Other documents:____________________________ .

Additional Documentary Requirements, if applicable:
□ Omnibus Sworn Statement (use attached Form) (For Total ABC of Above PhP 50,000);
□ Latest Income Tax Return / Business Tax Return (For Total ABC of Above PhP 500,000); 
O Professional License/Curriculum Vitae (for Consulting Services only);
□ PCAB License (for INFRA Projects only);

The Warranty Period shall be: _______________ .

In case of a failed bidding, a re-bidding maybe conducted without prior notice to any 
previous bidder(s).

For further inquiries, please contact the BAC Secretariat, Albert S. Dizon at telephone no. 
8924-5239 / Fax No. 8922-1622 with e-mail address at asdizon@naDOCor.aov.Dh or 
bonafeb13@vahoo.com.

Very truly yours,

ATTY.
Chairman,

TEVES
fs and Awards Committee

SIR Road cor. Quezon Avenue, Diliman
Quezon City 1100, Philippines
Tel. Nos. (632) 921-3541 to 80 • Fax No. (632)921-2468
Website: www.napocor.aov.ph

AFG-LOG- 004.F02 
Rev. No. 0 
Page 1 of 1

A
TUVnhilnland

'V

Syitom 
ISO 9001:2015

K> •106604265

mailto:sdizon@naDOCor.aov.Dh
mailto:bonafeb13@vahoo.com
http://www.napocor.aov.ph


Republic of the Philippines 
NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION

TERMS OF REFERENCE 
ALTERNATIVE MODE OF PROCUREMENT 

(SMALL VALUE PROCUREMENT - 53.9)
1. Scope of Woilts: PR NOS. HO-FFW22-016. HO-BBW22-007. HO-DRW22-OQ6 AND 

HO-MWA22.004 / Ref. No.

For the Supply of Labor, Materials, Maintenance and Repair of NPC Transport Vehicles

Packag
Supply ( 
Mitsubis

s 1 PR No. HO-FFW22-016
>f labor, materials for the repair and maintenance of Airconditioning unit of Fifteen (15) units 
hi Strada 4x4 pick-uo 2017 Model

Item
No. DESCRIPTION QTY. ABC

(PhP)
1 LABOR (see attached Scope of Work)

(15 Units xPhP12.450.00)
1

LOT 186,750.00

2 PARTS TO BE REPLACED;

1. Expansion Valve 15
PC 22,500.00

2. Filter Drier 15
PC 15,000.00

3. 0-Rings (15 units Mitsubishi Strada) 1
LOT 750.00

Sub-total 38,250.00

TOTAL 225.000.00

Package 2 PR No. HO-BBW22-007 (Motor Vehicle Mitsubishi Strada 4x4 Pick-Up 2010 Model)

Item
No. DESCRIPTION QTY. ABC

(PhP)

1
Supply of Labor for the Repair & Maintenance of Motor
Vehicle, Auto Detailing/Interior Detailing, Engine Wash/
Engine Detailing
(See attached Scope of Work)

1
LOT 10,500.00

TOTAL Php fO,500.00

AFG-LOG- 004.AOI 
Rev. No. 0 
Page I of 7



TERMS OF REFERENCE fc/o ASP)
SVP-53.9 (PR Nos. HO-FFW32-C16, HO-BBW22-007, HO-DRW22-006 & HO-MWA22-004

Package 3 PR No. HO-DRW22-006
Reolacement of Motor Parts and Aircon of Mitsubishi Adventure 2006 Model
Item
No. DESCRIPTION QTY. ABC

(PhP)
1 Timing Belt 2 pc 4,500.00
2 Belt Tensioner 2 pc 1,500.00
3 Front Oil Seal 1 set 1,200.00
4 Propeller Cross Joint 2 pc 1,400.00
5 Axle Bearing with Lock 2 pc 1,600.00
6 Gear Oil 3 liter 660.00
7 Oil Cooler Hose 1 set 500.00
8 Upper ball Joint 2 pc 1,800.00
9 Lower Ball Joint 2 pc 2,800.00
10 Tie Rod End 4 pc 2,800.00
11 Idler Arm 1 pc 2,200.00
12 Stabilizer Bushing with Bolt 2 set 460.00
13 Wheel Alignment and Camber Correction 1 lot 1,800.00
14 Front Disc Pad 1 set 1,650.00
15 Brake Shoe 1 set 1,400.00
16 Fan Belt 4 pc 1,600.00
17 Aircon Belt Tensioner 1 pc 450.00
18 Oil Filter 1 pc 650.00
19 Labor in change Oil 1 lot 650.00
20 Caliper Kit 1 set 1,650.00
21 Valve cylinder 2 pc 1,200.00
22 Brake Valve 1 pc 3,800.00
23 Transmission Gear Oil 4 Itr 880.00
24 Pressure Plate 1 pc 3,800.00
25 Clutch Disc 1 pc 2,100.00
26 Release Bearing 1 pc 950.00
27 Labor in Pull Down of Transmission 1 lot 4,500.00
28 Labor in Installation of Parts specified 1 lot 8,500.00

B. Aircon Reconditioning
1 Replace Expansion Valve 1 unit 3,500.00
2 Replace Filter Drier 1 unit 1,500.00
3 Freon Charging 1 lot 3,000.00
4 Suction Cleaning 1 lot 1,500.00

TOTAL Phpse,500.00

AFG-LOG- 004. AO I 
Rev. No. 0 
Page 2 of?



TERMS OF REFERENCE fc/o ASm
SVP-53,9 (PR Not. HO-FFW22-016, HO-3BW72-007, HO-DRW22-006 i HO-MWA22-O04

Package 4 PR No. HO-MWA22-004
Repair and Maintenance of Transport Vehicles
Item
No. DESCRIPTION QTY. ABC

(PhP)
A. Alrcon Repair of Mitsubishi Strada 2010 Model
Labor and Parts for Replacement

1 Evaporator 1 pc 7,500.00
2 Expansion Valve 1 pc 1,200.00
3 Filter Dryer 1 pc 1,200.00
4 141B for Flushing 2 kg 1.000.00
5 Assorted 0-rings 10 pc 200.00
6 Compressor Oil 1 cup 100.00
7 Refrigerant (Freon) 1 lot 800.00
8 Labor 1 lot 3.000.00

Total 15,000.00
B. Alrcon Repair of Mitsubishi Canter Truck Model 2006
Labor and Parts for Replacement

1 Evaporator 1 pc 7,500.00
2 Expansion Valve 1 pc 1.200.00
3 Filter Dryer 1 pc 1.200.00
4 141Bfor Flushing 2 kg 1.000.00
5 Assorted 0-rings 10 pc 200.00
6 Compressor Oil 1 cup 100.00
7 Refrigerant (Freon) 1 lot 800.00
8 Labor 1 lot 3,000.00

Total 15,000.00
C. Engine & EGR Tune-up of Mitsubishi Strada 2010
Labor and Parts for Replacement

1 Amsoll 100% Synthetic 8 pc 4.400.00
2 Genuine Oil Filter 1 pc 850.00
3 Genuine Fuel Filter 1 pc 1,800.00
4 Genuine Air Filter 1 pc 2.500.00
5 Mitsubishi Coolant 8 Itr 3.200.00
6 Mitsubishi Power Steering Fluid 11tr 400.00
7 Manual Transmission Oil 3 Itr 2.250.00
8 Differential Gear Oil 3 Itr 1.200.00
9 Brake Fluid 500

ml/bot 200.00
10 Brake Cleaner 1 pc 200.00
11 Labor 1 lot 3.000.00

Total 20,000.00
Total (Package 4) Php 50,000.00
GRAND TOTAL Php 352,000.00

AFG-LOG- 004.A01 
Rev. No. 0 
Page 3 of?



TERMS OF REFERENCE fc/o ASP)
SVP-S3.Q (PR Nos. H0-FFW22-016, HO-BBW22-007, HO-DRW22-O06 i H0-MWA22-004

Note/s:
A. Mode of Award is per Package Basis:

Package 1-HO-FFW22-016 Supply of labor, mateiials for the repair and maintenance of 
Airconditioning unit of Fifteen (15) units Mitsubishi Strada 4x4 pick-up 
2017 Model

Package 2 -HO~BBW22-007 Supply of Labor for the Repair & Maintenance. Auto Detaiiing/lnterior 
Detailing, Engine Wash/Engine Detailing of Mitsubishi Strada 4x4 
Pick-Uo 2010 Model

Package 3 -HO-DRW22-O06 Replacement of Motor Parts and Aircon of Mitsubishi Adventure 2006 
Model

Package 4 -HO-MWA22004 Repair and Maintenance of Transport Vehicles

o The items per package are group together in one (1) lot. Partial bid per package is not 
allowed. Bidders shall have the option of submitting a proposal on any or all packages and 
evaluation and contract award will be undertaken on a per package basis, 

o The bidders bid offer must be within the ABC per package and ABC per items.
B. Warranty for labor and parts shall be at least three (3) months
C. Indicate brand and submit specifications/brochures to support the offer item
D. See attached sheet for the additional Technical Specifications and Scope of Works

2. Delivery Period

Delivery Period shall not be later than THIRTY (30) CALENDAR DAYS upon receipt of the 
Purchase Order / Notice to Proceed.

3. Delivery Point

Items shall be delivered at:
Package 1: NPC-Anaat FFWSD. Norzaaarav. Bulacan.
Package 2: NPC-Buhl Barit Watershed Area Team Office. Sta. Justina. Camarines Sur. 
Package 3: NPC-Head Office. Diliman. Quezon Citv.
Package 4: NPC- Makban Waterhsed Area Team Office. Bray. Bitin. Bae. Laguna.

4. Bid Submission

The Bidder shall submit their bids through their authorized representative or in the manner of 
submission as prescribed in the RFQ.

5. Late Bids

Any Bid submitted after the deadline for submission and receipt of Bids shall not be accepted 
by NPC.

6. Bid Prices

The bid price as indicated in the Quotation Form shall be fixed during the Bidder's performance 
of the Contract and not subject to variation or price escalation on any account. A Bid submitted 
with an adjustable price quotation shall be treated as non-responsive.

7. Bid Price Validity

Price Validity shall not be less than One Hundred Twenty (120) calendar days from date of bid 
submission.

AFG-LOG-004.A0I 
Rev. No. 0 
Page 4 of7



TERMS OF REFERENCE fc/o ASP)
SVP-53.9 (PR Nos. HO-FFW72-016, HO-BBW22-007, HO-DRW22-006 & H0-MWA22-004

8. Eligibility Criteria
a.

b.

Bids shall be checked using the PASS / FAIL Criteria for Legal, Technical and 
Financial components.
From the bids that were rated PASSED, the same shall be ranked and corrected for 
computational errors to identify the Lowest Calculated Quotation (LCQ).

9. Detailed Evaluation and Comparison of Bids

The LCQ shall be subjected to detailed evaluation against the Technical Specifications 
including arithmetical computations. Documents which are deemed not to comply with the 
requirements of the tender shall be considered non-complying.

10. Post qualification

Submitted documents of the S/LCQ shall be subjected to post qualification evaluation.
The bid that PASSED the Post-Qualification shall be declared as the Single/Lowest 
Calculated Responsive Quotation (S/LCRQ).

11. Total Contract Price

The Total Contract Price shall be inclusive of all taxes and other related expenses / charges.

12. Notice to Supplier

a. The supplier shall pick-up the Purchase Order (POy Notice to Proceed (NTP) from 
NPC within two (2) calendar days from receipt of the Notice of Award.

b. Failure to secure the PO/NTP by the supplier within the said period will mean 
cancellation of the same and imposition of penalties as prescribed by law.

13. PO Effectivity

a. The PO Shall take effect immediately upon receipt of the PO / NTP by the supplier 
sent through fax as evidenced by the fax transmission receipt and as confirmed by 
the supplier’s representative.

14. Terms of Payment

Terms of Payment shall be thirty (30) calendar days after submission of complete supporting 
documents.

15. Warranty

Warranty is dependent upon the nature/type of the item which Is included in the offer (i. e. 
Manufacturer's Warranty.

16. Liquidated Damages

Where the supplier refuses or fails to satisfactorily complete the work within the specified 
contract time, plus any time of extension duly granted and is hereby in default under the 
contract, the supplier shall pay NPC for liquidated damages, and not by way of penalty, an 
amount equal to at least one tenth (1/10) of one percent (1%) of the cost of the 
undelivered/unperformed portion of the Items/works for every day of delay. Once the 
cumulative amount of liquidated damages reaches ten percent (10%) of the amount of the 
contract, the procuring entity may rescind or terminate the contract, without prejudice to other 
courses of action and remedies open to it (Section 68 of the Revised IRR of RA 9184).

AFG-LOG- 004.A0I 
Rev. No. 0 
Page 5 of?



TERMS OF REFERENCE (c/o ASP)
SVP-S3.9 (PR Nos. HO-FFW22-016, HO-BBW22-O07, HO-DRW22-006 t H0-MWA22-004

17. Liability of the Supplier
If after receipt of the Purchase Order, the supplier fails to deliver the goods, appropriate 
sanctions wili be imposed as prescribed under Republic Act (RA) 9184 and its Revised 
Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR).

18. Disclosure of Relations
The bidder shall comply with the provisions of Section 47 of RA 9184 and its revised IRR re: 
disclosure of relations.

19. Administrative Sanctions
Bidder shall likewise be imposed the rules as stated in section 69 (Imposition of administrative 
penalties) should there be infractions committed.

20. Reservation Clause

NPC reserves the right to accept or reject any bid, to annul the bidding process, and to reject 
all bids at any time prior to contract award, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected 
bidder/s.

—Remaining space on this page is intentionally left blank-

AFG-LOG- 004.A01 
Rev. No. 0 
Page 6 of 7



TERMS OF REFERENCE fc/o ASDl
SVP-53.9 (PR Nos. HO-FFW22-016, H0-8BW22-007, HO-DRW22-006 & HO-MWA22-004

SUPPLIER'S BID QUOTATION 
(SHOPPING 52.1 b)

To: The BAG Chairman:

I have read and examined the Terms of Reference for Purchase Requisition (PR) No/s. 
HO-FFW22-016. HO«BBW22-007. HO-DRW22-006 & HO-MWA22^04 I agree with the conditions 
of the TOR and offer the following supplies with specific description:

ITEM
NO.

DESCRIPTION OF ITEM / S TO BE 
SUPPLIED

(INCLUDE Brand name)

QTY UNIT
PRICE
(PhP)

TOTAL
(Php)

TOTAL

Name and Signature of Authorized Representative

Date^________________________________

Company Name________________________

Contact Details_________________________

E-mail address

Note: The bidder may use this form or its own company letter head following this format duly 
signed by the authorized representative when making the offer.

AFG-LOG- 004.A01 
Rev. No. 0 
Page 7 of?



. \
'

Republic of the Philippines 
NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION

Dlimar, Quezon City

FLOOD FORECASTING AND WARNING SYSTEM DIVISION

SCOPE OF WORK

ITEM
NO. DESCRIPTION QTY Unit of 

Measure Unit Cost Total
Amount

Supply of labor and materials for the repair and
maintenance of Mrconditionlng Unit of (15) Units 
Patrol Vehicle Mitsubishi Strada 4x4 pick-up

IS units 15,000.00 225,000.00

A. Labor: 15 lot 12,450.00 186,750.00
1 Pull-down and cleaning of Evaporator
2 Pull-down and cleaning of Condenser
3 Leak Test (Nitrogen)
4 Vacuum
5 Flushing of System A/C Cleaner
6 Charging of New Freon
7 Charging of Oil
8 Replace Cabin Filter
B. Parts to be replaced:
1 Expansion Valve 15 DCS 1,500.00 22,500.00
2 Filter Drier 15 PCS 1.000.00 15.000.00
3 0-Rings 15 lot 50.00 750.00

Prepared by:

A. B. RARADA
Property Officer C / Transportation Officer

Approved by;^P
T. L.S

FWSDnager,

Page 1



a
»

»

Republic of the Philippines 
NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION

TERMS OF REFERENCE
SUPPLY OF LABOR FOR THE REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE OF BBWAT

SERVICE VEHICLES

1. Scope of Works (PR No.: HO-BBW22-007)
To supply of labor for the repair and maintenance of BBWAT Service Vehicles-auto 
detailing/interior detailing, engine wash/engIne detailing

Mitsubishi Strada, 4x4, 2010 Model

For the Supply of Labor for the Repair and Maintenance of BBWAT Service 
Vehicles through auto detailing/interior detailing, engine wash/englne detailing. 
The auto detailing/interior detailing, engine wash/engine detailing shall consist of 
the following scope of works:

1. Exterior hand car wash / dry 12. Doors & Door Jambs
2. Tire Dressing 13. Vent Cleaning
3. Windows Inside / Out 14. Steam Clean Floor Mats
4. Dashboard, Headliner & 15. Air Sanitation - sanitize and

Console sterilize interior
5. Vacuum Interior & Deodorize 16. Plastic, vinyl clean &
6. Steam Clean & Shine Wheels conditioning
7. Seats 17. Polish fender wells, moldings,
8. Premium Hand Wax Exterior and chrome trim
9. Conditioning Carpet and 18. Leather seats cleaned &

Upholstery conditioning
10. Bug removal
11. Steam Clean & Shine Rims

19. Swirl removal

Note:
The Contractor/ supplier shall provide and do all necessary works not explicitly 

specified In the program of works but essential to the completion of the project end as per 
direction of the end user.

APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT: PhP 10,000.00 

2. Delivery Period

Delivery Period shall be not later than 30 calendar days upon receipt of tiie 
Purchase Order/Contract or Notice to Deliver.



/ N Republic of the Philippines 
NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION

Dliman, Quezon City
DAMS RESERVOIR AND WATERWAYS DIVISION

•Ho ^ Pint) SCOPE OF WORK
ITEM
NO. DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT

Supply of labor and materials for the repair of 
Mitsubishi Adventure with plate no. SHP*812 1 Lot

Unit Price Amount

A. Motorparts .
1 Timing Belt 2 pcs. 2,250 4,500
2 Beit Tensioner 2 pcs. 750 1,500
3 Front Oil Seat 1 set 1,200 1,2004 Propeller Cross Joint 2 pcs. 700 1,4005 Axle Bearing with Lock 2 pcs. 800 1,6006 Gear Oil 3 itrs. 220 660
7 Oil Cooler Hose 1 set 500 5008 Upper Ball Joint 2 pcs. 900 1,800
9 Lower Ball Joint 2 pcs. 1,400 2,80010 Tie Rod End 4 pcs. 700 2,80011 Idler Arm 1 pc. 2,200 • 2,20012 Stabilizer Bushing with Bolt 2 set 230 46013 Wheel Alignment and Camber Correction 1 lot 1,800 1,80014 Front Disc Pad 1 set 1,650 1,65015 Brake Shoe 1 set 1.400 1,40016 Fan Belt 4 pcs. 400 1,60017 Aircon Belt Tensioner 1 PC. 450 450

18 Oil Filter 1 pc. 650 650
19 Labor In Change Oil 1 lot 650 65020 Caliper Kit 1 set 1,650 1,65021 Vatve Cylinder 2 pcs. 600 1,20022 Brake Valve 1 PC. 3,800 • 3,80023 Transmission Gear Oil 4 Itrs. 220 88024 Pressure Plate 1 pc 3,800 3,80025 Clutch Disc 1 PC. 2,100 2,10026 Release Bearing 1 pc. 950 95027 Labor in pull down of transmission 1 lot 4,500 4,50028 Labor in installation of parts specified 1 lot 8,500 8,500

B. Aircon Reconditioning 1 Lot
1 Replace Expansion Valve unit 3,500 3,5002 Replace Filter Drier unit 1,500 1,5003 Freon Charging 3,000 3,0004 Suction Cleaning 1,500 • 1,500

Prepared b; Approved by:

€6,500

>1INAORIN 
r. DRWD

Page 1



NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION 
Makban Watershed Area Team 
PR NO. HO-MWA22-004

SCOPE OF WORKS:

Supply labor and materials for the general repair and maintenance of Airconditioning Systems of 
Mitsubishi Strada (pick-up) with Plate No. SKE 144 Model 2010; and Mitsubishi Canter (Truck) with 
Plate No. SHP 359 Model 2006, to include the following:

SKE144
1. Pull down evaporator and blower motor
2. Conduct general cleaning and repair of leaks
3. Replace evaporator
4. Replace assorted 0-rings
5. Replenish/Add Compressor oil
6. Fully charge with refrigerant (Freon)

SHP3S9
1. Pull down evaporator and blower motor
2. Conduct general cleaning and repair of leaks
3. Replace evaporator
4. Replace expansion valve
5. Replace Filter Dryer
6. Replace assorted 0-rings
7. Replenish/Add Compressor oil
8. Fully charge with refrigerant (Freon)

Supply/provide brand new items:

PARTICULAR Qty UM AMOUNT AMOUNT
SKE144 SHP359

a. evaporator 2 {1 each) PC 7500 7500
b. expansion valve 2 {1 each) PC 1200 1200
c. filter dryer 2 (1 each) PC 1200 1200
d. 1416 for flushing 4 (2 each) KG 1000 1000
e. assorted 0-rings 20 {lOeach) PC 200 200
f. Compressor Oil 2 (2 each) CUP 100 100
g. Refrigerant
(Freon)

2 (2 each) LOT 800 800

TOTAL FOR MATERIALS 12,000.00 12.000.00
TOTAL FOR LABOR 3.000.00 3,000.000

10. Perform other tasks to restore the sound operation and functioning of the air 
conditioning system

Se^ion Chief

E:\PR MWA22«M A ,docx



NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION 
Makban Waterihed Area Team 
PR NO. HO-MWA22-004

SCOPE OF WORKS:

Supply labor and material* for the preventive malntenanee/lune-up of Engine and EGR of MlUubIshI 
Strada (pick-up) with Plate No. SKE144 Model 2010, to Include the following:

1. Drain old engine oil
2. Replace with new:

a. Genuine Oil Filter
b. Genuine Fuel Fitter
c. Genuine Air Filter
d. 10091 Synthetic engine oil

5. Drain old and refill with new;
a. Coolant
b. Power Steering Fluid
c Manual Transmission Oil
d. Differential Gear Oil
e. Brake Fluid

6. General cleaning of brake system
7. General cleaning of:

a. Intake manifold
b. Throttle body
c. EGR

PARTICULAR Qty UM AMOUNT
SKE144

Amsoil 100% Synthetic 8 PC 4.400.00
Genuine Oil Filter 1 PC 850.00
Genuine Fuel Filter 1 PC 1,800.00
Genuine Air Filter 1 PC 2.500.00
Mitsubishi Coolant 8 LTR 3,200.00
Mitsubishi Power Steering Fluid 1 LTR 400.00
Manual Transmission Oil 3 LTR 2.250.00
Differential Gear Oil 3 LTR 1,200.00
Brake Fluid 500 ML 200.00
Brake Cleaner 1 PC 200.00

TOTAL FOR MATERIALS 17.000.00
TOTAL FOR LABOR 3,000.00

her tasks necessary for the smooth operation of the engine system.

MlfOEVS. GAROA 
Section Chief

Scanned with CamScanner



Omnibus Sworn Statement (Revised)
(tiiittbe8UbnM9<l¥/tOiVi«DK0 ■

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES) ,
CTTY/MUNlClRALnY OF_____)S5.

■ AFFIDAVIT
of AffianQ. of lesal ege. ICMl Status}. INaUonallly]. ond reading at [Address of 

AftianQ. after having been duV sworn in aeeerdanee with faw, do hereby'depose and slate that

1. [SefBCtonc.deMethotibon],

pra sole I am the sole proprietor or aulhoiized representative of [Name
of Bldde^ with eftiea address at [address of Bidder];
pa partnorzhlp, corporaVon. cooperaUvo, orjolni venture:] I am the duly authortzed and 
designated representatlvo of [Name of Bidder] wUh oflice address at [address of Bidder];

2. [Select one, delete the other]
As.th0 ownor ^nd eote pnjprtotor, or atrthcrlzod representatlvo 

ot [Name of Bidder]. I have iitll.power and authority to do, execute and perform any and 
all acts racee&ary to participate, submit the bid, and to sign and execute the ensuing 
c^mctfor^IName of the P/oJccl] of the [Name of the Procuring Entity], as shown In Iho 
attadwd duly notarized Special Power of Attorney;

corponUon, cooperath/e, or Joint venture:] I am granted full power end 
to do, execute and perform any end all acts necossd'iy to participato. euhmH the 

rf anJ®S^°th? «n*uJn9 conlrart for [Name of the Project] of the [Namecrtjhe Procurlr^ Entity], os shown In the attached [state title ©f attached document
duV notarized Secretary's Certificate. 

Board/Partnership Resohrtlon. or Special Power of Attorney, whichever is applicable;)]:

pwitoriSLB«ri»l!5J?l'b'aclStetrii baTO(l ,,om b’<ldi,« ■■‘V ''»■ Government ot the 
^i^nes or eny of Us egerfees, offices, corporations, or Local Government Units,

,?emaConifirancl'19 ,ns«ution whose btaeWsting rules nave been recognlz^ by the;.Govemmenl Procurement Poliev Board, bv iixfitr at hv 
membership, essDrJaHpn.efrilatlen, cr controtnng intew.nt^Hh anrthnr

on BiSSCl9" 9rfn,ltY n W|,ed ■n,l pr°vl,,od f^r ’n GhUomi r,m

3.

4- «n?!5SinS)STUl?Wed l,r,1ealis^ac<'or, of Uk! bidding requirements Is an
toiSS^rS an SMQTTlonls Brxl informalion P^vlded

5’ BSOIS29 !” Head °r ttn Procuring Entity or Its duly authorized
representative's) to vet^ ell the documents submitted;

6. [Select one, deMe the rest:]

cblo proprietor Is not related to the Head of the 
Procuring Entity, members of the Bids and Awards Committee (BAG), the Terfmlcal



[ooipsJi^ jgfjgjofj uo ssina ;sa;g/ ay; oo pesecjogjiBus jauuodJ
SSSJrj -i

. lueiuv
[/ipedBo leBai ?.<0o;eu^3 pgsi;//

l3AaVlfJ3S3yd3U
(33ZJiJCI-UJ) VSJJHO hBQOIQ dO 3/iVN U^suiJ

;b
’saujddii^ r

OZ ]0 ABp .Sim PUBIJ Au 103 Oiunotoq 3A64 1 'dOaiHHM SSSMllM Nl

— .._-______-___ ______________ -apoQ l8U8d pasiAsa out JO tpapUa(DJ
Sg/oeei. a 518E -ON PVio stc »PIW ouugngj'rtd SWlcMllilij aUi id iiiaLbUiAAAa
aq* P118 31|yia 8t»» i° wipimua 84i qt -gaoiAiaa io spoott uiguaa iaiuIaS

DutAioAui uotteMuqo ug ^opun A^iUi io uoai^ ik Ad oaAtaAAi
AuaougiaAuoa jo Bunspdoiddggmi kboodlji toU>tptUi03 lo asnoa i3 Utau.n.m.,.,.,, 
H»M pneii jo Udsstumioa ai» jo ooi AiuiqbII
o> spumun ^uapuyia aq ltau3 pgjiuoa am ui sHuixauamin aba ^|y
jo AU8 JBAuap JO mjojJKi o» 9jnii8i •uaAib jo apam KBM'piauiXgii aam^p^

•/^UArpa jQ pojbjd ;u8Uj3inoojd Xua o; uoneioj q piauiiuaAoa oq) p SAaepiasaadai jo 
{suuosjao ‘lepup jo uosjdd /u9 oj 'osiAAJoiflcjio Aejuroad ‘uo^ocisuoa lo tuioiAjs jo 
‘wi •\\moiu9 'uqssiuuuoo Ais ‘/[pajipui lo /[pajp Xsd jo 91^0 }cu p\p[jg^ joaiueft] -q

[pafoM3UI p dwsuj ©m JO) p©ns$i (sjujpima p!9/i8)ueuje|d(^s Eu.unoos jo BuujrUjuj *p
puaiiCu©

il Piq 9Q 01 iOBiiuco ©m jojt pspsou pus oiqe-jBAB s©ui|{aBj ©m p ©puinsa ua fiuptaw -a
^pBJJUOQ

©m p uo]ie)uatu3idu4 oqi SLypsys ‘ssjftuamo jo ;eooi ‘suogipuoa ns 6ui6popviOLi>pv *q
isiuoLunooQ fiuippia ©mp ||B Bumiuexa^piso ‘a

rsopnpuj ipiqM 'siudmnooa Suippia-oujddiimcj ©m q^M ©ousuduioo 
u| isppia a sa sanmqisuodsaj ©m ue^spspun seq pua p at sms s] {joppig p amen} *9

4

ppa :$pepuep pua smb] joqs] Bu^spc© ifliw saydiuoopspp/a^o ©uie^ *4

:©ai69p UAp pJiin ©m 0) dfi AmiP jo ^ujnBuesuoo A| siueitnsuoo p©(ud 
©m puB ‘qun josn-pu© ©m jo ©oj^o JuatuaBsue/^ p©{bJd ©m p pssq ©m lB{jB)©20©a 
ova otfl pus ’dnojo SuppoM leoiuqoaj. ©m '{OVa) aowuttuoo spjSMy pua spja ©m p 
sjoqiuauj 'Ajgua eqjnoojj ©mp pe©H ©q; o) peieioj sj fJ©pp/gp ©u/e/i/p sj©p|oippop 
BuiQoipoo pua ,3J0iaaip;.,sj©©!ip aq p ©uon [:ajn^3A iqof jo uoipnd«o a a}

looaSap iiAfj puim ©m ot dn Aiuyp 
JO AlutPBuesuoo fs\ siuennsuoo pafcud ©m pus *qun jasft*pua ©m jo ©styo ;uauta5eusy^ 
psfoja ©m p peaq eqj leuevxKMs ova ©ip pua ’dnoJsj &ji>poM ie»|mp©x ©m '(ova) 
aspiujuioo speMV pus spjg aip p sooquiBiu 'Anua 6cunooJd sip p pesH ©qj 0} pepi©j 
s| [jopptgp owsfi] p ©j©quJ9ui pu© sjsoiyo ©m p auofj [:ON}3jadooo jo ojqsjsuped a jJ

:QQjBoplVqo
pJim ©Ml 0) dn Aiuyp JO Amnduesuoo /q spjsqnsuoo isdfaid ©m pua 'qun jasn-puo oq]
JO eoyjo psujd6eu8V4 pafo/j eqi ]o peaq oqt qepetaja©a 0V9 ©m puo ‘dnojQ SuppoM


